FY 2010-2011
Final Budget

Pleasant Grove

Utahs City of Trees



General Fund



General Fund Revenues
Property Taxes

Sales Taxes

Other Taxes

Licenses and Permits
Intergovernmental Revenue
Charges for Services
Administrative Fees

Court Fines

Other Revenues

Transfers In

Use of Fund Balance

Total General Fund Revenues

Revenues

General Fund

Mid Year
Adjustments

Original FY
2011 Budget

2,460,000 -
3,350,000 -
1,920,000 -
235,750 -
338,600
2,884,200 -
1,527,000 -
310,000 -
444,250

13,469,800

Other Revenues, 3%

Court Fines, 2% ‘

Administrative Fees,
11%

Charges for Services,
21%

Intergovernmental
Revenue, 3%

Licenses and Permits,
2%

Other Taxes, 14%

Amended FY
2011 Budget

2,460,000
3,350,000
1,920,000
235,750
345,872
2,884,200
1,527,000
310,000
445,285
542,941
14,021,050

General Fund Revenues

Final
Adjustments

121,877

Property Taxes, 17%

Final FY 2011
Budget

2,460,000
3,350,000
1,920,000
235,750
374,770
2,971,896
1,527,000
310,000
450,566
542,941
14,142,927

/A'Saes Taxes, 24%



General Fund

Original FY Mid Year Amended FY Final Final FY 2011
2011 Budget  Adjustments 2011 Budget Adjustments Budget
Mayor & City Council
Salaries & Wages 54,000 - 54,000 - 54,000
Benefits 86,500 - 86,500 - 86,500
Operating Expenditures 12,500 - 12,500 - 12,500
Total Mayor & Council 153,000 - 153,000 - 153,000
Municipal Court
Salaries & Wages 155,600 - 155,600 5,000 160,600
Benefits 64,000 - 64,000 400 64,400
Operating Expenditures 122,000 - 122,000 10,580 132,580
Total Municipal Court 341,600 - 341,600 15,980 357,580
Other Expenditures
Salaries & Wages - - - - -
Benefits - - - - -
Operating Expenditures 918,575 (3,434) 915,141 (8,937) 906,204
Total Other Expenditures 918,575 (3,434) 915,141 (8,937) 906,204
Legal
Salaries & Wages 151,250 (7,200) 144,050 3,500 147,550
Benefits 58,550 - 58,550 (2,500) 56,050
Operating Expenditures 61,080 7,200 68,280 - 68,280
Total Legal 270,880 - 270,880 1,000 271,880
Physical Facilities
Salaries & Wages - - - - -
Benefits - - - - -
Operating Expenditures 292,335 - 292,335 - 292,335
Total Physical Facilities 292,335 - 292,335 - 292,335
Administrative Services
Salaries & Wages 478,450 (7,200) 471,250 38,600 509,850
Benefits 193,300 - 193,300 53,000 246,300
Operating Expenditures 73,700 7,200 80,900 - 80,900

Total Administrative Serv 745,450 - 745,450 91,600 837,050



Engineering
Salaries & Wages
Benefits
Operating Expenditures
Total Engineering

Community Development
Salaries & Wages
Benefits
Operating Expenditures

Total Community Develop

Police
Salaries & Wages
Benefits
Operating Expenditures
Total Police

Fire
Salaries & Wages
Benefits
Operating Expenditures
Total Fire

Animal Control
Salaries & Wages
Benefits
Operating Expenditures
Total Animal Control

Streets
Salaries & Wages
Benefits
Operating Expenditures
Total Streets

Waste Collection
Salaries & Wages
Benefits
Operating Expenditures
Total Streets

General Fund

Original FY
2011 Budget

470,850
249,950
151,600
872,400

1,631,500
969,265
579,800

3,180,565

1,030,166
482,614
354,464

1,867,244

34,850
3,400
63,500
101,750

272,955
158,563
434,550
866,068

1,094,800
1,094,800

Mid Year Amended FY
Adjustments 2011 Budget
102,600 102,600
39,300 39,300
100,925 100,925
242,825 242,825
(102,600) 368,250
(39,300) 210,650
(100,925) 50,675
(242,825) 629,575
- 1,631,500

- 969,265
10,706 590,506
10,706 3,191,271

- 1,030,166

- 482,614

- 354,464

- 1,867,244

- 34,850

- 3,400

- 63,500

- 101,750

- 272,955

- 158,563

641 435,191

641 866,709

- 1,094,800

- 1,094,800

Final
Adjustments

1,000
(5,000)
(4,000)

(7,500)
(43,500)

(51,000)

10,000
(36,000)
27,898

1,898

(25,000)

(12,000)
5,912

(31,088)

Final FY 2011
Budget

102,600
40,300
95,925

238,825

368,250
210,650

50,675
629,575

1,624,000
925,765
590,506

3,140,271

1,040,166
446,614
382,362

1,869,142

34,850
3,400
63,500
101,750

247,955
146,563
441,103
835,621

1,094,800
1,094,800



Library
Salaries & Wages
Benefits
Operating Expenditures
Total Library

Senior Citizen Center
Salaries & Wages
Benefits
Operating Expenditures
Total Sr Citizen Center

Parks
Salaries & Wages
Benefits
Operating Expenditures
Total Parks

Recreation
Salaries & Wages
Benefits
Operating Expenditures
Total Recreation

Leisure Services
Salaries & Wages
Benefits
Operating Expenditures
Total Leisure Services

Custodial Services
Salaries & Wages
Benefits
Operating Expenditures
Total Custodial Services

Total Operating Expenditures

General Fund

Original FY
2011 Budget

358,000

82,350
147,310
587,660

37,240
3,625
4,300

45,165

487,100
230,400
217,459
934,959

594,800
123,600
254,990
973,390

83,000
37,150
25,912
146,062

117,050
31,800
17,310

166,160

13,558,063

Mid Year
Adjustments

396
396

8,309

Amended FY
2011 Budget

358,000

82,350
147,310
587,660

37,240
3,625
4,696

45,561

487,100
230,400
217,459
934,959

594,800
123,600
254,990
973,390

83,000
37,150
25,912
146,062

117,050
31,800
17,310

166,160

13,566,372

Final
Adjustments

1,000

1,000

2,000

89
2,089

1,000
6,000
3,639
10,639

80,000
8,696

88,696

3,000

3,000

1,000

1,000

121,877

Final FY 2011
Budget

358,000

83,350
147,310
588,660

39,240
3,625
4,785

47,650

488,100
236,400
221,098
945,598

674,800
132,296
254,990
1,062,086

83,000
40,150
25,912
149,062

117,050
32,800
17,310

167,160

13,688,249



General Fund

Original FY Mid Year Amended FY Final Final FY 2011
2011 Budget Adjustments 2011 Budget Adjustments Budget

Transfer To:

Economic Development 50,000 - 50,000 - 50,000
Capital Projects 20,000 - 20,000 750,000 770,000
E911 138,100 749,292 887,392 - 887,392
Debt Service 118,578 - 118,578 - 118,578
Library - 53,967 53,967 - 53,967
Swimming Pool 128,000 - 128,000 40,000 168,000
Total Transfers 454,678 803,259 1,257,937 790,000 2,047,937
Total Operating Expenditures 13,558,063 8,309 13,566,372 121,877 13,688,249
Total Contribution to/(Use of) FB (542,941) (803,259) (803,259) (790,000) (1,593,259)

General Fund Expenditures

Transfers, 13%

Leisure Services, 18% l

Municipal Court, 2%

General Government,
17%

Public Safety, 33%

Community
Development, 4%

Public Works, 13%



Revenues

Class C Road Funds

Safe Sidewalk Grant

Miscellaneous Revenues

Use of Fund Balance
Total Revenues

Expenditures
Operating Expenditures
Lease Payments
Principal Payments
Interest Payments
Departmental Supplies
Transfer to Debt Service
Total Expenditures

Contribution to/(Use of) FB

Class C Road Fund

General Fund

Original FY Mid Year Amended FY Final
2011 Budget Adjustments 2011 Budget Adjustments

950,000 - 950,000
20,000 (20,000) -
5,000 - 5,000
975,000 (20,000) 955,000
68,000 - 68,000
27,500 - 27,500
550,000 (20,000) 530,000
771,160 - 771,160
1,416,660 (20,000) 1,396,660
(441,660) - (441,660)

Final FY 2011
Budget

950,000

5,000

955,000

68,000
27,500

530,000
771,160
1,396,660

(441,660)



Revenues

Interest

Other Revenue

Transfer from General Fund
Total Revenues

Expenditures

Operating Expenditures

Contracted Services
Total Expenditures

Contribution to/(Use of) FB

Economic Development

Original FY
2011 Budget

5,000

50,000
55,000

30,600
104,000
134,600

(79,600)

General Fund

Mid Year
Adjustments

(5,000)
2,300

(2,700)

2,300

2,300

(5,000)

Amended FY
2011 Budget

2,300
50,000
52,300

32,900
104,000
136,900

(84,600)

Final
Adjustments

3,000

3,000

3,000

3,000

Final FY 2011
Budget

5,300
50,000
55,300

35,900
104,000
139,900

(84,600)



Revenues
Unemployment Premiums

Total Revenues
Expenditures
Unemployment Expense

Total Expenditures

Contribution to/(Use of) FB

Unemployment Fund

General Fund

Original FY
2011 Budget

7,500
7,500

(7,500)

Adjustments

Amended FY
2011 Budget

7,500

7,500

(7,500)

Final
Adjustments
27,000

27,000

37,500
37,500

(10,500)

Final FY 2011
Budget
27,000

27,000

45,000
45,000

(18,000)



Revenues

Employee Premiums

Employer Premiums
Total Revenues

Expenditures

Dental Claims

Total Expenditures

Contribution to/(Use of) FB

Dental Fund

General Fund

Original FY Mid Year
2011 Budget Adjustments

33,700
106,900 -

140,600 -

130,000 -

130,000 -

10,600

Amended FY
2011 Budget

33,700

106,900

140,600

130,000

130,000

10,600

Final
Adjustments

Final FY 2011
Budget

33,700
106,900

140,600

130,000

130,000

10,600

10



Grants

General Fund

Original FY Mid Year Amended FY Final Final FY 2011
2011 Budget Adjustments 2011 Budget Adjustments Budget

Revenues

Police Equipment - - - 175,000 175,000

Economic Development - - - 50,000 50,000

Use of Fund Balance - - - - -
Total Revenues - - - 225,000 225,000

Expenditures

Police Equipment - - - 175,000 175,000
Economic Development - - - 50,000 50,000
Total Expenditures - - - 225,000 225,000

Contribution to/(Use of) FB - = = - -

11



Special Revenue Funds



Revenues

Swimming Pool Revenues

Concessions Sales

Transfer from General Fund
Total Revenues

Expenditures

Salaries and Wages

Benefits

Concession Stands

Utilities

Operating Expenditures

Maintenance & Equipment
Total Expenditures

Contribution to/(Use of) FB

Swimming Pool

Special Revenue Fund

Mid Year
Adjustments

Original FY
2011 Budget

240,000 -

30,000 -
128,000 -
398,000 =

224,000 -
18,800 -
20,000 -
60,000 -
58,200 -
17,000 -

398,000 =

Amended FY
2011 Budget

240,000

30,000
128,000
398,000

224,000
18,800
20,000
60,000
58,200
17,000

398,000

Final
Adjustments

(50,400)
40,000
(10,400)

(9,000)
3,700
(2,500)
(5,000)
(3,100)
5,500
(10,400)

Final FY 2011
Budget

189,600

30,000
168,000
387,600

215,000
22,500
17,500
55,000
55,100
22,500

387,600

13



Revenues

E911 Fees

Grants

Interest

Transfer from General Fund
Total Revenues

Expenditures
Salaries & Wages
Benefits
Maintenance
Administrative Services - G/F
Operating Expenditures
Equipment
Total Expenditures

Contribution to/(Use of) FB

E911

Special Revenue Fund

Prior Year Original FY ~ Amended FY

Actual 2010 Budget 2010 Budget
200,000 - 200,000
5,000 - 5,000
138,100 749,292 887,392
343,100 749,292 1,092,392
291,300 - 291,300
76,100 - 76,100
35,000 - 35,000
11,200 - 11,200
4,500 - 4,500
418,100 - 418,100
(75,000) 749,292 674,292

Estimated
Actual
Expenditures

27,715

27,715

Beginning FY
2011 Budget

200,000
27,715
5,000
887,392
1,120,107

291,300
76,100
62,715
11,200

4,500

445,815

674,292

14



Revenues

Hammond Project
Tax Increment Revenue
Developer Contribution
Interest

General

700 South
Tax Increment Revenue
Commercial Business District
Tax Increment Revenue
Total Revenues

Expenditures
Hammond Project
Operating Expenditures
Debt Service Payments
Agent Fees
700 South
Note Payable
State Street URA
Operating Expenditures
Other Expenditures
Administrative Fee

Total Expenditures
Transfers in/(Out)
Transfer to General Fund

Total Transfers

Contribution to/(Use of) FB

Redevelopment Agency

Special Revenue

Mid Year
Adjustments

Original FY
2011 Budget

120,000 -
1,328,285 -

285,000 -

90,000 -
1,823,285 =

1,328,285 -
2,000 -

12,000 -

1,342,285 =

481,000 =

Amended FY
2011 Budget

120,000
1,328,285

285,000

90,000
1,823,285

1,328,285
2,000

12,000

1,342,285

481,000

Final
Adjustments

219,608

219,608

219,608

5,000

224,608

(5,000)

Final FY 2011
Budget

120,000
1,547,893

285,000

90,000
2,042,893

1,547,893
2,000

5,000

12,000

1,566,893

476,000

15



Revenues

Title 1 Federal Grants

Interest

Donations

Transfer from General Fund
Total Revenues

Expenditures

Title 1 Grant Purchases

Purchases from Gifts
Total Expenditures

Contribution to/(Use of) FB

Library Grants

Special Revenue Fund

Original FY Mid Year Amended FY
2011 Budget Adjustments 2011 Budget

250 - 250
4,000 - 4,000
- 53,967 53,967
4,250 - 58,217
4,250 - 4,250
4,250 - 4,250
- - 53,967

Final
Adjustments

8,396

8,396

8,396

8,396

Final FY 2011
Budget

8,396
250
4,000
53,967
66,613

8,396
4,250
12,646

53,967

16



Revenues

Property Tax Revenue
Interest

Transfer from General Fund
Transfer from Road Impact

Transfer from Capital Projects

Tranfser from Sewer

Transfer from Storm Drain

Transfer from Class C
Total Revenues

Expenditures
Principal Payments
Interest on Bonds
Trustee Fees

Total Expenditures

Contribution to/(Use of) FB

Debt Service

Debt Service

Mid Year
Adjustments

Original FY
2011 Budget

319,383 -
118,578 -
377,436 -

771,160 -
1,586,557 =

931,834 -

650,323 -

4,400 -
1,586,557 =

Amended FY
2011 Budget

319,383
118,578
377,436

771,160
1,586,557

931,834
650,323
4,400
1,586,557

Final
Adjustments

Final FY 2011
Budget

319,383
118,578
377,436

771,160
1,586,557

931,834
650,323
4,400
1,586,557

17



Capital Project Funds



Revenues
EECBG Grant
Safe Sidewalk Grant
Recreation Grant
Loan Proceeds
Other Income
Transfer from MBA Fund
Transfer from General Fund
Use of Fund Balance

Total Revenues

Expenditures
Capital Projects
Energy Project

Safe Sidewalks
Mahogany Park Playground
Other Projects
2000 West (UDOT Escrow)
Swimming Pool Slide
Locust Property Purchases
Canal Enclosure
Transfer to Capital Equip

Total Expenditures

Contribution to/(Use of) FB

Capital Projects

Capital Projects Fund

Original FY 2011
Budget

193,000

20,000
57,000
270,000

250,000

250,000

20,000

Mid Year
Adjustments

14,063
19,850

(12,181)
21,732

18,751
22,981

41,732

(20,000)

Amended FY
2011 Budget

193,000
14,063
19,850

20,000
44,819
291,732

250,000
18,751
22,981

291,732

Final
Adjustments

750,000
204,997
959,684

6,249
5,250
155,295
40,000
401,037
2,890

610,721

348,963

Final FY 2011
Budget

193,000
18,750
19,850

770,000
249,816
1,251,416

250,000
25,000
22,981

5,250

155,295
40,000

401,037

2,890

902,453

348,963

19



Revenues

Recreation Impact Fees

Fire Impact Fees

Police Impact Fees

Road Impact Fees

Interest

Transfer from Class C

Use of Fund Balance
Total Revenues

Expenditures

Parks Projects

Fire & EMS Projects

Police Projects

Road Projects

Principal Payments

Interest Payments

Transfer to Debt Service
Total Expenditures

Contribution to/(Use of) FB

Impact Fees
Capital Projects

Mid Year
Adjustments

Original FY
2011 Budget

150,000 -

150,000 -

377,436 -
377,436 =

(227,436) -

Amended FY
2011 Budget

150,000

150,000

377,436
377,436

(227,436)

Final
Adjustments

2,000
226,938
228,938

226,938
2,000

228,938

Final FY 2011
Budget

150,000
2,000

226,938
378,938

226,938
2,000

377,436
606,374

(227,436)

20



Enterprise Funds



Water

Enterprise Fund

Original FY 2011 Mid Year Amended FY Final Final FY 2011
Budget Adjustments 2011 Budget  Adjustments Budget

Revenues
Culinary Water Sales S 3,585000 S - § 3,585,000 S (1,678,385) S 1,906,615
Secondary Water Sales 1,100,000 - 1,100,000 140,000 1,240,000
Irrigation Water Rental 19,000 - 19,000 24,787 43,787
Cul Water Installation 15,000 - 15,000 (5,563) 9,437
Sec Water Installation 50,000 - 50,000 (50,000) -
Miscellaneous Revenues 10,000 - 10,000 4,716 14,716
Interest 50,000 - 50,000 (50,000) -
Impact Fees 150,000 - 150,000 (75,000) 75,000
Bond Proceeds - - - 1,000,000 1,000,000
Use of Fund Balance - - - 498,205 498,205
Transfers In - - - 1,417,525 1,417,525

Total Revenues $ 4,979,000 $ - $ 4979000 $ 1,226,285 S 6,205,285
Expenditures
Salaries & Wages S 289,550 S - S 289,550 S 20,484 S 310,034
Benefits 135,550 - 135,550 19,137 154,687
Power Expense 150,000 - 150,000 4,134 154,134
Administrative Services 812,430 - 812,430 (23,727) 788,703
Metro Water Lease 236,500 - 236,500 165,589 402,089
Bond Principal Payments 724,800 - 724,800 62,051 786,851
Bond Interest Payments 1,131,907 - 1,131,907 (25,260) 1,106,647
Irrigation Water Assessments 110,000 - 110,000 32,234 142,234
Depreciation 941,400 - 941,400 (941,400) -
Operating Expenditures 478,659 - 478,659 49,922 528,581
Capital Expenditures - - - 1,746,325 1,831,325

Total Expenditures 5,010,796 - 5,010,796 1,109,489 6,205,285
Contribution to/(Use of) FB S (31,796) $ - S (31,796) $ 116,796 S -
Capital Projects
200 N Waterline Replacement S - S - S - S 182,953 § 182,953
Battle Creek Spring Repair - - - 24,310 24,310
Wade Springs - - - 66,859 66,859
Wadley Spring - - - 6,078 6,078
Fugal Well - - - 275,625 275,625
Spring Runoff Projects - - - 100,000 100,000
Pipe Upsizing - - - 968,500 968,500
Secondary Water Phase 2 - - - 122,000 122,000
Grove Creek Pump - - - - 85,000

22



Revenues

Storm Drain Fee

Storm Drain Impact Fee

Interest

Bond Proceeds

Use of Fund Balance
Total Revenues

Expenditures

Salaries & Wages

Benefits

GF Administrative Charge

Depreciation

Operating Expenditures

Capital Expenditures
Total Expenditures

Contribution to/(Use of) FB

Capital Expenditures

Lindon Hollow Drainage
Grovecreek/Battlecreek Piping
Land Purchases

Storm Drain

Enterprise Fund

Mid Year
Adjustments

Original FY
2011 Budget

455,000 -
25,000 -
240,000 -

720,000 =

94,175 -
55,050 -
121,550 -
150,000 -
295,225 -

716,000 =

4,000 =

Amended FY
2011 Budget

455,000
25,000
240,000

720,000

94,175
55,050
121,550
150,000
295,225

716,000

4,000

Final

Adjustments

107,482
(25,000)
(238,992)
7,000,000
139,695
6,983,185

25,583
13,237

(11,783)

(150,000)
40,523
7,069,625
6,987,185

(4,000)

589,933
3,000,000
3,479,692

Final FY 2011
Budget

562,482
1,008
7,000,000
139,695
7,703,185

119,758
68,287
109,767
335,748
7,069,625
7,703,185

589,933
3,000,000
3,479,692

23



Revenues
Sewer Fees
Connection Fees
Sewer Impact Fees
Miscellaneous Revenues
Interest Earnings

Total Revenues

Expenditures

Salaries & Wages

Benefits

Charges for Treatment

Administrative Services

Depreciation

Bond Principal Payments

Bond Interest Payments

Operating Expenditures

Insituform

Transfer to Water Fund
Total Expenditures

Contribution to/(Use of) FB

Sewer Fund

Enterprise Fund

Original FY 2011
Budget

2,800,000
35,000
100,000
230,000
3,165,000

242,950
123,950
1,650,000
481,950
250,000
95,800
37,010
689,200

3,570,860

(405,860)

Adjustments

Amended FY
2011 Budget

2,800,000
35,000
100,000
230,000
3,165,000

242,950
123,950
1,650,000
481,950
250,000
95,800
37,010
689,200

3,570,860

(405,860)

Final
Adjustments

532,252
(24,255)
(100,000)
(207,298)
200,699

18,626
(2,406)
528,607
65,484
(250,000)
3,800
(3,787)
(303,946)
200,000
1,417,525
1,673,903

(1,473,204)

Final FY 2011
Budget

3,332,252
10,745

22,702
3,365,699

261,576
121,544
2,178,607
547,434
99,600
33,223
385,254
200,000
1,417,525
5,244,763

(1,879,064)

24



Description

General Fund
Additional Revenue

Fire Department Grant

Test Out Donation

Fire Department Grant

Arts Council Grant

Sr Citizen Donations

Scrap Metal

Arts Donation

Scrap Metal

Recreation Programs

Budget Transfers
Salaries & Wages
Benefits
Salaries & Wages
Benefits
Salaries & Wages
Benefits
Benefits
Salaries & Wages
Benefits
Salaries & Wages
Benefits
Salaries & Wages
Benefits

Benefits

General Fund

Budget Adjustments
Revenue
Account Adjustment

Grants - Fire Dept
Fire - Equip

Misc Revenue

Parks - Xmas Lights
Grants - Fire Dept
Training

Grants - Arts Council
Utah Child Choir

Sr Citizen Rev
Senior Events

Misc Revenue
Street Supplies

Arts Donation

Arts Donation

Misc Revenue
Employee Events
Recreation Programs
Part Time Wages
Employee Benefits

Courts

Courts

Legal

Legal
Administration
Administration
Engineering
Police

Police

Fire

Fire

Streets

Streets

Library

7,854

3,639

20,044

1,000

89

912

250

393

87,696

121,877

Expenditure
Adjustment

7,854

3,639

20,044

1,000

89

912

250

393

80,000
7,696

121,877

Expenditure
Transfer

5,000
400
3,500
(2,500)
38,600
53,000
1,000
(7,500)
(43,500)
10,000
(36,000)
(25,000)
(12,000)
1,000



Description

Salaries & Wages
Salaries & Wages
Benefits

Benefits

Benefits

Benefits

Operating Expenditures
Operating Expenditures
Operating Expenditures
Operating Expenditures

General Fund

Economic Development Fund

Promenade Revenue

Risk Management Fund
Unemployment Costs

Grants
Federal Grants

Swimming Pool
Swimming Pool Ops

Dispatch
E911 Grant

Budget Adjustments
Revenue Expenditure
Account Adjustment Adjustment
Sr Citizens
Parks
Parks
Recreation
Leisure Services
Custodial
Courts
Non Departmental
Streets
Engineering
OTHER FUND ADJUSTMENTS
Promenade Rev 3,000
Promenade Exp 3,000
Use of FB 10,500
Unemployment Prem 27,000
Unemployment Exp 37,500
Police Equip Grant 175,000
Marketing Grant 50,000
Police Equip Grant 175,000
Marketing Grant 50,000
Transfer from GF 40,000
Swimming Pool Rev (50,400)
Wages (9,000)
Benefits 3,700
Operating Expenses (5,100)
Grant Revenue 27,715
Maintenance 27,715

Expenditure
Transfer

2,000
1,000
6,000
1,000
3,000
1,000
10,580
(10,580)
5,000
(5,000)

26



Description

RDA
State St RDA

Hammons Debt Pmt

Library
Library Grants

Capital Projects Fund

CIP Grants

Fund Capital Projects

Purchase Property

Final YE CIP Transfer

Impact Fees

Purchase Property

Road Impact Fee Costs

General Fund

Budget Adjustments
Revenue
Account Adjustment

Contribution to FB
Prof Consultants

Misc Revenues
Interest Expense

Title 1 Fed'l Grants
Grant Purchases

Safe Sidewalk Grant
Use of FB
Safe Sidewalk Grant

Use of FB

Shannon Field

Canal Enclosure
20th West Road
Swimming Pool Slide

Use of FB
Property Purch

Transfer from GF
Contribution to FB

Use of FB

Police Station Prop
Impact Fee Interest
Impact Fee Study

5,000

219,608

8,396

4,687
1,562

203,435

401,037

750,000

226,938

2,000

Expenditure
Adjustment

Expenditure
Transfer

5,000

219,608

8,396

6,249

5,250
2,890
155,295
40,000

401,037

750,000

226,938

2,000

27





